
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
4 

12 
13 
14 
4 
1 

15 
2 
5 
6 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

FP 

SM 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

No. 

19 
55 

7 
113 

67 
71 
57 

191 
06 
89 
34 
43 

2 
167 

97 
26 
58 
62 

1 
85 
72 

8 
126 

29 
83 
70 
92 
21 

Name 

Justin Elder 

James Ebben 

Cliff Ebben 

Thomas Wiegner 

Shawn Kazda 

Greg Sorg 

Steven Kohls 

Shayne Sullivan 

Isaac Preston 

Robert Groselak 

Gerald Winston 

Bruce Allen 

Andrew Jenkins 

Jett Ebben 

Alex Kouklakis 

Christopher Tipper 

Austin Pearce 

Michael Gardner 

Nickolay Doukhov 

Randy Phillips 

John Iwata 

Trevor Eggemeyer 

D J Brabec 

Robert Keller 

Larry Drummond 

Daniel Stalzer 

Cody Lindman 

John Elder 

Best Tm 
1:19.010 

1:21.113 

1:21.341 

1:22.716 

1:22.944 

1:23.291 

1:23.555 

1:23.571 

1:23.654 

1:23.809 

1:23.818 

1:24.602 

1:24.681 

1:25.658 

1:25.943 

1:26.222 

1:26.260 

1:27.364 

1:28.480 

1:28.494 

1:29.225 

1:29.837 

1:29.905 

1:30.726 

1:31.312 

1:32.756 

1:36.633 

1:50.063 

Hometown 
Lakeville MN 

Appleton WI 

Appleton WI 

Geneva IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Oak Park IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Neenah WI 

northbrook IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Chicago IL 

Waconia MN 

Becker MN 

Appleton WI 

Merrillville IN 

Palatine IL 

Geneseo IL 

Chicago IL 

Mason OH 

West Chicago IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Troy IL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Algonquin IL 

Naperville IL 

Plainfield IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Bloomington MN 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

259510 

276005 

244296 

526036 

397447 

650418 

454661 

669673 

408120 

704564 

635191 

671991 

516042 

418753 

400468 

665018 

680764 

695814 

688718 

672154 

386296 

676911 

213641 

141075_1 

638856 

346160 

512341 

266027 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Volvo P1800 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Tight Squeeze Racing 

T.F.B. Motorsports 
Entropy Racing 
HeritageJDM 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

metrolinedirect.com 

Advanced Auto Sports 
Buhler Group / Hammer Wood Floors / G-LOC Brakes 
Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 
VISION QUEST 
Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Auto Sports / Cindy Iwata 
TE Racing Eggemeyer Motorsports PFM 
Wolf Racing 
Swedish Car Specialists 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 
Tatanka Motorsports 
TRB Autosport 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 58 times restored 

Printed: 10/7/2023 12:24:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Pula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 1=FP HP GTL SM/5 SPU STL/U ITE2 BG LC 

Gp1=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:30:15 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 08:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 1  Saturday
Grid Official Revised
12:30

CenDivTS
Placed Image



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 

Class 
T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

AS 

T1 

EP 

EP 

ITE1 

No. 

04 
169 

41 
18 
50 
48 
63 
06 
66 
90 
10 
69 
01 
00 
77 

Name 

David Marshall 

Steven Anderson 

Jonathan Anderson 

Paul Musschoot 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Eugene Kraus 

Phil Brabec 

Lyle Riggen 

Keith Feldott 

Julie Riggen 

David Henderson 

Madhur Bawa 

Jeff Andersen 

April Alfaro 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Best Tm 
1:14.562 

1:14.778 

1:17.458 

1:18.262 

1:18.920 

1:20.277 

1:21.526 

1:22.230 

1:24.381 

1:24.958 

1:26.786 

1:28.505 

1:29.704 

1:32.052 

1:35.573 

Hometown 
Glenbeulah WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Lakewood IL 

Marengo IL 

Chicago IL 

San Antonio TX 

New Lenox IL 

Dwight IL 

Fennville MI 

Dwight IL 

Olivia MN 

Bolingbrook IL 

Zion IL 

Zion IL 

Pine Isalnd MN 

Region 

Milw 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

IND 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

446416 

681656 

337802 

281155 

110336 

207587 

513 

282558 

34782 

113665 

460916 

429542 

509892 

509891 

676400 

Make-Model 
Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Pontiac Firebird 

Factory Five Cobra 

BMW M3 V8 

Factory Five Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Marshall Masonry 
PFM Racing 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
BrakeOMeter 
Baroque Racing 
Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 
THP 
Tagi International 
Lyle Riggen 
5 star towing 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 
Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 
Mom Exhaust Pro's Eastwood Autoworks Action Engineering 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 41 and 69 do not have working transponders, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 10/7/2023 10:14:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Pula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 2=GT1-3/A/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp2=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:06:28 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 09:00 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 2 Saturday
Grid Official
10:15



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 

Class 
FC 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FF 

FC 

FX 

FC 

F6 

FA 

FF 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FC 

No. 

50 
5 

114 
04 
30 
21 
19 
99 
59 
33 
32 
22 

4 
03 

0 
23 

Name 

Hayden Eade 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Gary Peck 

Brian Lindstrand 

James (Jim) Wright 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Michael Mudjer 

Ken De Nault 

Eric M. Burkard 

Ethan Alexander 

Andrew Bernardi 

Andrew Spinello 

Rick Eskola 

Darrel Greening 

Alan Murray 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Best Tm 
1:12.181 

1:13.262 

1:14.697 

1:15.170 

1:16.512 

1:17.005 

1:17.249 

1:17.349 

1:19.902 

1:21.094 

1:21.096 

1:24.792 

1:24.895 

1:25.834 

1:31.495 

1:48.851 

Hometown 
Barrington IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Poplar Grove IL 

Bristol WI 

Wildwood MO 

Rockford IL 

Chicago IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Grafton WI 

North Barrington IL 

Hickory Hills IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Brainard MN 

Fitchburg WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

DMV 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

532162 

352618 

415412 

297877 

56962 

499339 

81179 

212023 

427207 

672010 

676370 

654384 

158574 

191044 

67322 

538513 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF03 

Radical SR3 

stohr wf1 

Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

Swift DB-4 

Spectrum FF1600 

Carbir DS3 

Formula Mazda 

Mygale F2000 

Red devil 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Reynard SF90 

QC1 INVADER 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Swift DB-1 

Van Diemen RF99 

Sponsor 

ISPros Inc. 
Lask exterior solutions 
LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

H C C L RAILROAD 
Expert Dent Repair 

Havoc Motorsport 
chicagowarehouse3pl.com 
Lynn Eskola 
Pro Motorsports 
Murray Motorsports 
Gyrodynamics 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/7/2023 10:41:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Pula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 3=ASR P1-2FA/C CFC/F FE/2/S/X FF/V/6 FST S2 

Gp3=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:39:41 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 09:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 3 Saturday
Grid Official
10:41



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

91 
34 
49 

5 
06 

6 
7 

106 
37 
85 
24 
21 
74 
52 
75 
72 
65 

0 
16 
55 
38 

2 
45 
11 
94 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Douglas Loughead 

Scott Barr 

Jason Kubasak 

Dave Tatge 

Peter Jankovskis 

Simon Gamble 

Chris Prevenas 

Mark Greb 

Christopher Roethel 

Ken Peterson 

Steve DeRoche 

Connor Sanda 

Jim Nash 

Scott Sanda 

Fred Sasser 

Robert Lojkovic 

Matt Beale 

Mark Fogarty 

Andrew Garbisch 

Chris Buccola 

Steve Ross 

Brian Tanner 

James (Jim) Perry 

Bob Flemming 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.295 

1:16.405 

1:16.474 

1:16.676 

1:16.678 

1:16.715 

1:16.752 

1:16.818 

1:17.157 

1:17.244 

1:17.391 

1:17.448 

1:17.710 

1:17.997 

1:18.244 

1:19.166 

1:19.588 

1:24.303 

1:19.750 

1:20.139 

1:20.414 

1:20.522 

1:22.078 

1:22.131 

1:23.668 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Belvidere IL 

Appleton WI 

Barrington Hills IL 

Glenview IL 

Lisle IL 

Lake Barrington IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Iowa City IA 

West Bend WI 

LaCrosse WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Western Springs IL 

Bloomington MN 

Western Springs IL 

Naples FL 

Winnetka IL 

long grove IL 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

Skokie IL 

highland park IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Larsen WI 

Neenah WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

R1 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm 

1:16.295 

1:16.405 

1:16.474 

1:16.676 

1:16.678 

1:16.715 

1:16.752 

1:16.818 

1:17.157 

1:17.244 

1:17.391 

1:17.448 

1:17.710 

1:17.997 

1:18.244 

1:19.166 

1:19.588 

1:24.303 

1:19.750 

1:20.139 

1:20.414 

1:20.522 

1:22.078 

1:22.131 

1:23.668 

Q1 Best Tm 

Printed: 10/7/2023 2:28:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 4=4=SRF3, 4A=SR, SRF 

Saturday Grid  

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 4 & 4A Gap Start
Grid Official
11:16



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

Class 
T4 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

B-Spec 

ITA 

ITA 

ITJ 

B-Spec 

No. 

55 
57 

2 
58 

191 
43 
26 
76 
39 
92 
89 
25 

Name 

Cam Ebben 

Steven Kohls 

Andrew Jenkins 

Austin Pearce 

Shayne Sullivan 

Bruce Allen 

Christopher Tipper 

Andrew Selck 

Ronald Davis 

John Haluska 

Stephen Coupey 

James Hugger 

Best Tm 
1:19.889 

1:23.363 

1:23.492 

1:23.536 

1:23.642 

1:23.912 

1:24.866 

1:27.324 

1:27.879 

1:28.369 

1:34.549 

1:34.922 

Hometown 
Appleton WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Becker MN 

Geneseo IL 

Neenah WI 

Waconia MN 

Palatine IL 

Waterloo IL 

Augusta MI 

West Des Moines IA 

Saint Clair MO 

Woodstock IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

STL 

WMR 

DMV 

STL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

418750 

454661 

516042 

680764 

669673 

671991 

665018 

463316 

680718 

501973 

677888 

673721 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Fiesta 

Sponsor 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Buhler Group / Hammer Wood Floors / G-LOC Brakes 

Advanced Auto Sports 
Advanced Autosports 
Galena Way Farms 

Iowa Realty 
Frankenstang Racing 
Hugger Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/7/2023 11:57:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Pula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 5=T2-4, B/C-Spec ITA-C/J/R/S SMT S944 SMG 

Gp5=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:53:20 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 10:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 5 Saturday
Grid Official
11:55



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

4 

3 

12 

1 

4 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STU 

GTL 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STL 

SM 

FP 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

No. 
19 
55 

113 
06 
67 
71 
57 

191 
58 

2 
89 
43 
34 

167 
97 
62 
26 

126 
1 
8 

29 
92 
85 
83 
72 

7 
21 

70 

Name 

Justin Elder 

James Ebben 

Thomas Wiegner 

Isaac Preston 

Shawn Kazda 

Greg Sorg 

Steven Kohls 

Shayne Sullivan 

Austin Pearce 

Andrew Jenkins 

Robert Groselak 

Bruce Allen 

Gerald Winston 

Jett Ebben 

Alex Kouklakis 

Michael Gardner 

Christopher Tipper 

D J Brabec 

Nickolay Doukhov 

Trevor Eggemeyer 

Robert Keller 

Cody Lindman 

Randy Phillips 

Larry Drummond 

John Iwata 

Cliff Ebben 

John Elder 

Daniel Stalzer 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

10 

Best Tm 

1:18.162 

1:21.235 

1:20.601 

1:21.267 

1:21.987 

1:22.803 

1:22.908 

1:22.731 

1:23.177 

1:23.292 

1:23.337 

1:23.563 

1:23.326 

1:24.552 

1:26.272 

1:26.594 

1:25.061 

1:22.935 

1:27.825 

1:28.099 

1:29.013 

1:26.102 

1:28.866 

1:29.561 

1:30.796 

1:21.534 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Appleton WI 

Geneva IL 

northbrook IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Oak Park IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Neenah WI 

Geneseo IL 

Becker MN 

Hinsdale IL 

Waconia MN 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Merrillville IN 

Chicago IL 

Palatine IL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Mason OH 

Troy IL 

Algonquin IL 

Saint Paul MN 

West Chicago IL 

Naperville IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Appleton WI 

Bloomington MN 

Plainfield IL 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

STL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Member_ID 

259510 

276005 

526036 

408120 

397447 

650418 

454661 

669673 

680764 

516042 

704564 

671991 

635191 

418753 

400468 

695814 

665018 

213641 

688718 

676911 

141075_1 

512341 

672154 

638856 

386296 

244296 

266027 

346160 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru WRX STI 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Taurus SHO 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

metrolinedirect.com 

Entropy Racing 

HeritageJDM 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Buhler Group / Hammer Wood Floors / G-LOC Brakes 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

VISION QUEST 

Advanced Autosports 

Wolf Racing 

TE Racing Eggemeyer Motorsports PFM 

Swedish Car Specialists 

Tatanka Motorsports 

Advanced Auto Sports / Cindy Iwata 

TRB Autosport 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Sorted on Laps

Car 1 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Race Duration 34:31.155 

Printed: 10/7/2023 2:24:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

51.779 

Avg. Speed 

81.346 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.162 

Best Speed 

89.813 

Best Lap by 

19 - Justin Elder 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 1=FP HP GTL SM/5 SPU STL/U ITE2 BG LC 

Gp1=Sat Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 13:09:44 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 13:00 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 1 Saturday
Race Official
2:24



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

Class 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

SPO 

EP 

EP 

ITE1 

GT1 

No. 
04 
70 
48 

169 
50 
06 
90 
63 
41 
69 
10 
66 
01 
00 
77 

18 

Name 

David Marshall 

Brian Garcia 

Eugene Kraus 

Steven Anderson 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Lyle Riggen 

Julie Riggen 

Phil Brabec 

Jonathan Anderson 

Madhur Bawa 

David Henderson 

Keith Feldott 

Jeff Andersen 

April Alfaro 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Paul Musschoot 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Best Tm 

1:15.047 

1:13.840 

1:15.483 

1:14.726 

1:18.311 

1:21.190 

1:21.635 

1:22.735 

1:16.358 

1:22.359 

1:24.804 

1:22.334 

1:31.101 

1:31.625 

1:30.568 

Hometown 

Glenbeulah WI 

St. Charles IL 

San Antonio TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Chicago IL 

Dwight IL 

Dwight IL 

New Lenox IL 

Lakewood IL 

Bolingbrook IL 

Olivia MN 

Fennville MI 

Zion IL 

Zion IL 

Pine Isalnd MN 

Marengo IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

STL 

CHI 

IND 

IND 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

446416 

644431 

207587 

681656 

110336 

282558 

113665 

513 

337802 

429542 

460916 

34782 

509892 

509891 

676400 

281155 

Make-Model 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang TA2 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro TA/2 

Ford Mustang 

Factory Five Cobra 

Factory Five Cobra 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3 V8 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Marshall Masonry 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

Baroque Racing 

PFM Racing 

BrakeOMeter 

THP 

Lyle Riggen 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

5 star towing 

Tagi International 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 

Mom Exhaust Pro's Eastwood Autoworks Action Engineering 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 30:50.406 

Printed: 10/7/2023 3:04:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.409 

Avg. Speed 

91.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.840 

Best Speed 

95.070 

Best Lap by 

70 - Brian Garcia 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 2=GT1-3/A/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp2=Sat Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 13:58:59 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 13:45 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 2 Saturday
Race Official
3:04



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FX 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FF 

F6 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FC 

FA 

FF 

No. 
5 

50 
04 

114 
99 
32 
19 
59 
21 
33 

4 
03 
22 
23 
30 

0 

Name 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Hayden Eade 

Brian Lindstrand 

Gary Peck 

Ken De Nault 

Andrew Bernardi 

Michael Mudjer 

Eric M. Burkard 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Ethan Alexander 

Rick Eskola 

Darrel Greening 

Andrew Spinello 

Rockford Beauchamp 

James (Jim) Wright 

Alan Murray 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

15 

Best Tm 

1:10.057 

1:10.095 

1:10.623 

1:10.950 

1:12.948 

1:12.618 

1:13.825 

1:13.243 

1:14.083 

1:14.958 

1:15.927 

1:18.254 

1:18.255 

1:10.587 

Hometown 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Barrington IL 

Bristol WI 

Poplar Grove IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

North Barrington IL 

Chicago IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Rockford IL 

Grafton WI 

Tomahawk WI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Hickory Hills IL 

Fitchburg WI 

Wildwood MO 

Brainard MN 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

352618 

532162 

297877 

415412 

212023 

676370 

81179 

427207 

499339 

672010 

158574 

191044 

654384 

538513 

56962 

67322 

Make-Model 

Radical SR3 

Van Diemen RF03 

Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

stohr wf1 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Carbir DS3 

Mygale F2000 

Spectrum FF1600 

Red devil 

QC1 INVADER 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Reynard SF90 

Van Diemen RF99 

Swift DB-4 

Swift DB-1 

Sponsor 

ISPros Inc. 

LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco 

Lask exterior solutions 

H C C L RAILROAD 

Havoc Motorsport 

Expert Dent Repair 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

Lynn Eskola 

Pro Motorsports 

chicagowarehouse3pl.com 

Gyrodynamics 

Murray Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Cars 0 & 30 went out for the pace lap but did not take the start. 
Race Duration 28:33.729 

Printed: 10/7/2023 3:53:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.902 

Avg. Speed 

98.312 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.057 

Best Speed 

100.204 

Best Lap by 

5 - Martin Wiedenhoeft 

TRO & Break-O-Meter worker award winners
S Lindberg, W Merchantz, A M Stinehlfer
W Foss, K Joiner

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 3=ASR P1-2FA/C CFC/F FE/2/S/X FF/V/6 FST S2 

Gp3=Sat Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 14:44:57 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 14:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 3 Saturday
Race Official
3:53



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

2 

3 

4 

5 

15 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
91 

7 
37 
34 
24 

106 
49 
74 
06 
52 
65 

6 
85 
55 
75 
16 

2 
45 
11 

4 
94 
38 
72 
21 

5 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Simon Gamble 

Mark Greb 

Douglas Loughead 

Ken Peterson 

Chris Prevenas 

Scott Barr 

Connor Sanda 

Dave Tatge 

Jim Nash 

Robert Lojkovic 

Peter Jankovskis 

Christopher Roethel 

Andrew Garbisch 

Scott Sanda 

Mark Fogarty 

Steve Ross 

Brian Tanner 

James (Jim) Perry 

Matt Beale 

Bob Flemming 

Chris Buccola 

Fred Sasser 

Steve DeRoche 

Jason Kubasak 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

10 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:16.115 

1:16.197 

1:17.131 

1:16.903 

1:17.426 

1:17.335 

1:16.934 

1:17.913 

1:16.722 

1:18.338 

1:18.355 

1:17.566 

1:17.521 

1:19.795 

1:19.032 

1:20.107 

1:20.717 

1:21.252 

1:21.380 

1:20.889 

1:25.073 

1:21.067 

1:20.312 

1:19.356 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Lake Barrington IL 

Iowa City IA 

Belvidere IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Appleton WI 

Western Springs IL 

Glenview IL 

Bloomington MN 

Winnetka IL 

Lisle IL 

West Bend WI 

Grafton WI 

Western Springs IL 

Appleton WI 

highland park IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Larsen WI 

long grove IL 

Neenah WI 

Skokie IL 

Naples FL 

Saint Paul MN 

Barrington Hills IL 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

Iowa 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

259510 

697220 

337842 

311834 

634533 

291226 

515144 

215450_4 

444834 

136519 

322887_1 

337818 

681101 

337251 

215450_1 

371059 

514234 

500573 

633785 

491857 

433495 

58622_3 

30887 

609567 

473196 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Tro Manufacturing 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Bulldog Security 

Team Mickey / Elite Autosports 

P and B Motorsports 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Col 

Orr Autosport 

Mako Networks 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 30:58.460 

Printed: 10/7/2023 4:33:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.506 

Avg. Speed 

90.656 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.115 

Best Speed 

92.229 

Best Lap by 

91 - Justin Elder 

TRO & Break-O-Meter worker award winners
S Lindberg, W Merchantz, A M Stinehlfer
W Foss, K Joiner

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 4=4=SRF3, 4A=SR, SRF 

Gp4=Sat Race 4 + 4A 

Race (24 Laps) started at 15:27:20 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 15:15 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 4 Saturday
Race Official
4:34



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

Class 

T4 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

ITJ 

T4 

No. 
14 
58 
57 

2 
191 

43 
26 
92 
76 
39 
25 
89 
55 

Name 

Joe Ebben 

Austin Pearce 

Steven Kohls 

Andrew Jenkins 

Shayne Sullivan 

Bruce Allen 

Christopher Tipper 

John Haluska 

Andrew Selck 

Ronald Davis 

James Hugger 

Stephen Coupey 

Cam Ebben 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

19 

24 

Best Tm 

1:19.405 

1:22.617 

1:23.630 

1:23.597 

1:23.612 

1:23.433 

1:25.429 

1:26.396 

1:27.724 

1:27.611 

1:34.866 

1:35.328 

11:19.000 

Hometown 

Mequon WI 

Geneseo IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Becker MN 

Neenah WI 

Waconia MN 

Palatine IL 

West Des Moines IA 

Waterloo IL 

Augusta MI 

Woodstock IL 

Saint Clair MO 

Appleton WI 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

DMV 

STL 

WMR 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

282239 

680764 

454661 

516042 

669673 

671991 

665018 

501973 

463316 

680718 

673721 

677888 

418750 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Honda CRX 

Ford Fiesta 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Sponsor 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Buhler Group / Hammer Wood Floors / G-LOC Brakes 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Advanced Autosports 

Iowa Realty 

Galena Way Farms 

Hugger Racing 

Frankenstang Racing 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:19.405) for T4 by Joe Ebben. 
Race Duration 32:22.315 
Car 55 moved to last finishing position - GCR 9.1.9.2 

Printed: 10/7/2023 5:52:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Paula Spencer 

SOM Chair - Doug Johnson 

Sanction - 23-R 59530 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.179 

Avg. Speed 

86.679 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.405 

Best Speed 

88.408 

Best Lap by 

14 - Joe Ebben 

TRO & Break-O-Meter worker award winners
S Lindberg, W Merchantz, A M Stinehlfer
W Foss, K Joiner

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 5=T2-4, B/C-Spec ITA-C/J/R/S SMT S944 SMG 

Gp5=Sat Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 16:22:45 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

10/7/2023 16:00 

SCCA Fall Sprints 
Double Divisional 

Group 5 Saturday
Race Official REVISED
5:45


